Mokwatsi who is anxious and also awaits 

Five hundred and eighty four residents 
of Kopela Village will benefit from the 

department’s housing project. The project 
will be completed in 12 months’ time and 
will done by Beyond Build Construction.  

Five hundred and nine (509) beneficiaries 
were approved while 191 are awaiting 
approval. The project will cost R95 million 
and will be by end of June 2023.

The department is confident that 
developments will not only bring homes 
to the community but they will also 
bring satisfaction to the community and